1
FACTSHEET
FMA1127 Touch Sensor Controller
FMA1127
Touch Sensor Controller series
Description
Fujitsu is offering the Touch Sensor
Controller (TSC) series FMA1127 from

The Touch Sensor Controller is developed and owned by ATLab, Inc. South Korea
Ordering information
Product Package Package Pin Number of Number of
Code Type Dimensions Pitch Sensor Inputs Digital I/Os
FMA1127DC-40N  40QFN 5mm x 5mm x 0.85mm 0.4mm 12 12
FMA1127DC-32N  32QFN 4mm x 4mm x 0.85mm 0.4mm 9 8
FMA1127DC-24N  24QFN 4mm x 4mm x 0.85mm 0.5mm 6 3
FMA1127DC-30S  30SSOP 12.7mm x 10.3mm x 2.5mm 0.8mm 12 6
FMA1127DC-24S  24SSOP 8.2mm x 7.8mm x 2.0mm 0.65mm 9 3
FMA1127DC-20S  20SSOP 6.5mm x 6.4mm x 1.85mm 0.65mm 6 2
SK-TSC-1127-SB Starter Kit TSC
Impedance
change
detection